South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 09:08:55 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3375 (Rat #0123, Act #0064 of 1993) General Bill, By T.E. Huff, P.B. Harris and Wilkes

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 52-7-65 so as to provide that the Chief
Commissioner of the State Athletic Commission may discipline any licensee of the Commission for violations of applicable law
or regulations by license suspension or a civil penalty not exceeding five hundred dollars, to provide that each day a violation
continues is a separate violation, and to provide that disciplinary decisions of the Chief Commissioner are appealable to the full
Commission; and to amend Section 52-7-60, relating to the disciplinary authority of the State Athletic Commission, so as to
provide that the disciplinary authority of the Commission extends to any licensee of the Commission.

02/03/93
02/03/93
03/03/93
03/04/93
03/08/93
03/09/93
03/09/93
04/29/93
05/04/93
05/05/93
05/11/93
05/13/93
05/13/93
05/26/93
05/26/93

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-15
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on General SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-8

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 123

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/93

Act No. 64

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



