South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 09:08:55 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3375 (Rat #0123, Act #0064 of 1993) General Bill, By T.E. Huff, P.B. Harris and Wilkes

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 52-7-65 so as to provide that the Chief Commissioner of the State Athletic Commission may discipline any licensee of the Commission for violations of applicable law or regulations by license suspension or a civil penalty not exceeding five hundred dollars, to provide that each day a violation continues is a separate violation, and to provide that disciplinary decisions of the Chief Commissioner are appealable to the full Commission; and to amend Section 52-7-60, relating to the disciplinary authority of the State Athletic Commission, so as to provide that the disciplinary authority of the Commission extends to any licensee of the Commission.

02/03/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
02/03/93	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-15
03/03/93	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
03/04/93	House	Read second time HJ-25
03/08/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
03/09/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
03/09/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-16
04/29/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-8
05/04/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
05/05/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
05/11/93		Ratified R 123
05/13/93		Signed By Governor
05/13/93		Effective date 05/13/93
05/26/93		Act No. 64
05/26/93		Copies available